
No Salutation NAME Organisation Title (Designation) Phone Email Constituency Membership Status

1
Health Services 

Division

Additional Secretary 

(WH)
GOV

Chair, Oversight 

Committee

2 Prof. Meerjady Sabrina Flora DGHS
ADG (Planning & 

Devlop) DGHS
+8801713083893

meerflora@gmail.com

meerflora@yahoo.com 

adgplanning@ld.dghs.gov.bd;

adgplanning@gmail.com

GOV
Vice-Chair, Oversight 

Committee

3

4 Prof. Dr. Amir Hossain CSO Ret. Prof. Medicine 01819312550 amir_hossain_ctg@yahoo.com Academia Member

5

6 Prof. Dr. Shakil Ahmed Independent TB Expert +8801819218531 shakildr@gmail.com CS Member

7 Prof. Dr. Asif Mujtaba Mahmud Independent TB Expert +8801819238333 asifmahmud60@gmail.com Private Member

8 Dr. Samina Choudhury USAID
Infectious Disease Team Lead, 

OPHNE
+8801711181297 schoudhury@usaid.gov ML/BL Member

9 Dr. Osseni Yessifou Alladji UNAIDS Strategic Information Advisor +8801849784569 alladjio@unaids.org ML/BL Member

10 Dr. Tasnim Azim BRAC University HIV Expert
+8801713080251

+8801713090403
azim.tasnim@gmail.com Researcher Member

11 Prof. Mohammad Bellal Hossain DU HIV Expert +8801766517002 bellal@du.ac.bd Academia Member

12 Ms. Nargis Khanam
Health Services 

Division

Additional Secretary 

(Planning)
+8801741307336 planningwing@hsd.gov.bd GOV Member

13 Mr. Milon Kanti Datta BHBCOP Presidium Member +8801727346990 milon_kanti_datta@hotmail.com FBO Member
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14 Mr. Md Mamunur Rashid
Health Services 

Division
Joint Secretary(WH Branch) +8801712075302 who@hsd.gov.bd GOV Member

15 Mr. Sadekul Islam
Health Services 

Division
Deputy Secretary (WH-1) +8801761491222

samonti2009.24@gmail.com                      

wh1@hsd.gov.bd
GOV Member

16 Ms. Farzana Sultana
Global Affairs 

Canada
Development Advisor   +8801688103774 farzana.sultana@international.gc.ca BL Member

17 Prof. Dr. Tahmina Shirin MOH&FW Director, IEDCR 8801711626151
directoriedcr@gmail.com; 

director@iedcr.gov.bd
GOV Member

18 Dr. S. M. Abu Zahid MSH
Acting Director,

MTaPS
+8801711886886 smazahid@hotmail.com ML/BL Member

19 Mr. Ahsanul Alam Kishore PLWD  PLHIV +8801833104791 ahsanul.kishore@gmail.com KAP-PLHIV Member

20 Ms. Anusha Akter Mitu FSW SWNOB +8801682601395 jharaful445@gmail.com KAP-TB (FSW) Member

21 Dr. Rahat Ara Nur UNFPA Gender Expert +8801712145696 nur@unfpa.org ML/BL Member

22 Mr. Debashish Nag BHBCOP Advisor +880171 1371 588 debanag@yahoo.com CSO Member

23 Mr. Mosaddeq Mehdi Imam HSD-MOH&FW
Senior Assistant 

Secretary
+8801556575367 mmehdiimam@yahoo.com GOV Non Voting Member

24 Mr. Manaj Kumar Biswas BCCM Sec.  BCCM Coordinator +8801718171958 bccmcoordinator@gmail.com BCCM Sec. Non Voting Member

25 Mr. Mohammad Harun-Or-Rasid BCCM Sec.  Deputy Coordinator +8801817524001 dc.bccm@gmail.com BCCM Sec.
Administrative 

Support

Program Management Specialist

Procurement Specialist

BCCM Secretariat

C19RM Specialist

KAP

Gender Expert

Ethics Expert

Other MOHFW Official
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